
Senior Pastor
Matthew St. John 

Executive Assistant, Sue Johnson
sjohnson@newhopechurchmn.org

Senior Associate Pastor
Paul Schoolmeesters

Executive Assistant, Jess Giah
jgiah@newhopechurchmn.org

Children’s & Family Ministries
Holly Miller

Administrative Assistant, Randi Soderstrom
rsoderstrom@newhopechurchmn.org

Global Ministries
Herb Janes

Assistant, Kendre Pust
kpust@newhopechurchmn.org

Student Ministries
Justin Wevers

Administrative Assistant, Tracy Maas
tmaas@newhopechurchmn.org

Worship Arts
Jeff McCourt

Assistant, Peggy McCourt
pmccourt@newhopechurchmn.org

Young Adults Ministries
Dayton Dodge

Administrative Assistant, Jennifer Stahl
jstahl@newhopechurchmn.org

Community Outreach
Cassie Davison Bair

Administrative Assistant, Sherry Olson
solson@newhopechurchmn.org

Life Groups & Latino Ministries
Pablo Cachon

Administrative Assistant, Xochitl Cachon
xcachon@newhopechurchmn.org

Women’s Ministries
Andrea Tyson

Administrative Assistant, Kristi Johnson
kjohnson@newhopechurchmn.org

Men’s Ministries 
Marshall Posey

Administrative Assistant, Jennifer Stahl
jstahl@newhopechurchmn.org

Care Ministries
Ryan Fair

Care Coordinator, Mary Reilly
care@newhopechurchmn.org

Church Planting
Jeremy Deck

jdeck@newhopechurchmn.org

Elder Leadership Team
Saado Abboud	 Mike Brown	 Cort Cieminski	
Derrick Grow	 Chris Haskett	 Jerry Hoffman	
Dan Johnson	 Armando Mazon	 David Quon	
Tony Ringsmuth	 Jot Turner	 Jeff Westman

December 4, 2016

Sunday Worship Gatherings
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discussion questions
1.	 Share the story of a painful circumstance that God used redemptively in your life.

2.	Read Ezekiel 34:11–16. In this prophecy directed to God’s rebellious people, how many 
times does God say some form of “I will” in relation to seeking His sinful people? What 
does this say about God and His grace?

3.	Read Colossians 2:13–15. How and where did God fulfill the Genesis 3:15 promise of 
crushing Satan’s head?

4.	Read Romans 16:17–20. What are the parallels between this passage and the temp-
tation, sin and judgment of Genesis 3. How is it that Satan is crushed under our feet? 
What does this say about our position and victory in Christ?

5.	The Christmas season often reveals relational tensions. Do you have a damaged rela-
tionship in your life? What would it look like, in light of God’s reconciling grace, for you to 
pursue reconciliation with this person? Pray for one another to have strength to extend 
God’s grace to others.

Message notes available at newhopechurchmn.org/messages.
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